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It is up to competitors to be familiar with the current EA Rules for Dressage.
They can be accessed on the EA website www.equestrian.org.au

A friendly reminder for riders regarding the following points:

When presenting for your test, once you have entered the “Competition Area” (the light green shaded areas
on page 2), horses may not be led by another horse (or person). This is considered unauthorised outside
assistance and will entail elimination for BOTH horses involved. Refer to rules 3.11, 3.12(e), 11.1. Note: The
above does not apply during advertised Arena familiarisation times.

Bridle Numbers — Must be worn on BOTH sides of either bridle or saddle blanket in both warm-up and
competition.

Arena Familiarisation — Horses may be led or ridden (walk or trot only) around the arenas until 8:45am. The
areas around the arenas are considered the ‘Competition Area’ and riders are only to ride there when ready to
present to the Judge before their test, apart from the stated time for Arena Familiarisation. ARENA 4 REMAINS
CLOSED.

Gear Checking — MUST be completed BEFORE your test as per current EA rules. Gear checking after your test
will result in elimination.

Lunging — For obvious safety reasons all lunging must be in the designated areas. The lunging ring is now
operational again .NO LUNGING IN THE PC AREA. Non-compliance will entail elimination. Refer rule 3.12.1.
This is a safety issue and must be respected by all.

Yards — Please leave the yards clean if you use them.
Dogs — NO dogs allowed at TEC.

Children — Children under 10 are always to be under adult supervision for their safety and as a courtesy to
competitors. Horses are unpredictable, and DT accepts no responsibility for any accident or injury.

Foot Traffic — For safety reasons please stick to spectator areas as shown on map. Please always refrain from
entering the warm up area (this applies to spectators, coaches, riders and grooms).

Canteen — SJ are having a competition day and will have catering. Please support them.
Day Coordinator — Suanne Lawrence 0412153115
Scratchings and General Enquiries before the day — Tania Hay 0417 519 674

Thank you and good luck! If you have volunteered to help, you must check the draw for the job and time that
has been allocated to you!


http://www.equestrian.org.au/
http://www.equestrian.org.au/

If you are unavailable for any of the tasks listed, please contact Tania Hay on 0417 519 674 with a replacement!
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Class 8 & 8P: Official & Pony Prelim 1.1

C Judge: Liz Coe
Writer: Amy Griffiths

Time

09:00
09:07
09:14
09:21
09:28
09:35
09:42
09:49
09:56
10:03
10:10
10:17
10:24

Rider Name

Pip Godfrey
Donna Woods
Lucy Howell YR
Harriet Links
Shayna Turner YR
Celia Condor Lang
Meegan Daun
Elizabeth Richards
Jonathan Jackson
Chloe Daun YR
Sabrina Jackson YR

Laura Cooper YR

EA #
7001373
7100375
1010747
1016315
1010832
7001090
7000824
7000391
7000285
1018403
7000285
1017118

Class 5 Unofficial Novice 2.1 and

Class 10P Official Pony 2.1

C Judge: Liz Coe
Writer: Vanessa Crow

Time

11:08
11:16
11:24
11:32
11:40
11.48
11:56
12:04
12:12

Rider Name
Natasha Faulkner
Annie Fehlberg
Brigitta Lowe
Katherine Drake
Tania Hay
Mandy Parsons
Chloe Daun [YR]
Lydia Jackson

EA #
7000424
7100258
7002416
1021677
7000556
7000945
1018403
7000285

ARENA 1

Horse Name

PANDORAS HOPE

KAHEAN SIONAINN

STICKS OLIVER TWIST
ICARUS

CASAMENTO

ARIEL MATILDA

PEC WALDEN PARK SISSOKO
GE KOORANA CLASSIC
ASHEIGH CONTRABAND
PEC BARINDALE GRANDEUR [Pony]

BAMBOROUGH LIBERACHE (Pony)
HAYMERON PARK BROCK [Pony]
MORNING TEA

Horse Name

CLEARVIEW ROYALE [U]

ABSOLUTE [U]

STARSKI [U]

WILARA GUNNEDAH [U]

SHIPSTERN ALLSHOW [Pony]

LBA SABINE [Pony]

AHLAM ZAHRA [Pony]

WOODSDEN WIZARD (Pony)
END

EA #
71000213
71000357
60011311
71000255
60016937
70007534
60015226
71000336
30046976
60016943

22002119
60010274

EA #
70007587
60007917

40015877
60004234
60007948
60004693
71000201

Bridle #
0213
0357
1027
0255
6937
7534
5226
0336
6976
6943

P1537
0274

Bridle #
7587
7917
7026
5877

P4234

P7948

P4693
0201



Class 4 Unofficial Preliminary 1.3
C Judge: Liz Coe B Judge: Brigitta Lowe
Writer: Emma Anderson Writer: Annie Fehlberg
Time | Rider Name EA # Horse Name EA # Bridle #
12:22  Anita Parish VITORRI 70007432 7432
Schouten
12:29 | Kate Travers 7002513 | QUEENS PARK ALEXANDRA 1113
12:36  Roderick Blair 7001091 OSSIE OSSIE OSSIE 1111
12:43 | Sue Ellis 7000146 0103
;;
Class 2 Prep C
C Judge: Brigitta Lowe
Writer: Annie Fehlberg
Time | Rider Name EA # Horse Name EA # Bridle #
13:20 | Vanessa Crow TOM 1311
13:25 | Kristy Coad GV TORETTO
13:30 | Sara Faulds BRAEFOOT PARK VUITTON 1076
13:35  Kayla-Anne EPONA ALEEN 60008716 P8716
Pender
13:40 | Harriett Faulds YR | 7100391 | KP ROYAL DOMINO 1312




ARENA 2

Class 9 and 9P Official Pony and Preliminary 1.3

C Judge: Sheelagh Beech
Writer: Racheal Deal

Time | Rider Name
09:20 | Chloe Daun YR
09:27 | Laura Cooper YR
09:34 | Fiona Fehlberg
09:41  Sarah Jones
09:48 A Emma Anderson
09:55 | Pip Godfrey
10:02 | Cheryl Lawrence
10:09  Lucy Howell YR
10:16 | Donna Woods
10:23  Harriet Links

10:30 | Celia Condor Lang

10:37  Shayna Turner YR
10:44  Meegan Daun
10:51

EA #
1018403
1017118
7000152
1018153
7002093
7001373
7000284
1010747
7100375
1016315
7001090
1010832
7000824

Class 10: Official Novice 2.1

C Judge: Belinda Snooks
Writer: Jonathon Jackson

Time | Rider Name
11:20 Sarah Jones
11:28 | Fiona Fehlberg
11:36  Kim Morrow
11:44 A Emma Anderson
11:52 Lynda Lonergan
12:00 @ Karen Allen
12:08 Pip Cooper
12:16 | Cheryl Lawrence
12:24

B Judge: Belinda Snooks
Writer: Kate Travers

Horse Name

PEC BARINDALE GRANDEUR [Pony]

HAYMERON PARK BROCK [Pony]

CLEARVIEW ORLANDO

RL MEERKAT

WESTERN YORK

PANDORAS HOPE

EBL HEIRESS

STICKS OLIVER TWIST

KAHEAN SIONAINN

ICARUS

ARIEL MATILDA

CASAMENTO

PEC WALDEN PARK SISSOKO
MORNING TEA

B Judge: Sheelagh Beech
Writer: Shayna Turner

EA # Horse Name
1018153 RL MEERKAT
7000152 | CLEARVIEW ORLANDO
7002588 | MATAVIA ROHAN
7002093 | WESTERN YORK
7001237 LE ROI
7000960 | LEVANTE
1017117 | A NIGHT SKYE
7000284 EBL HEIRESS

LUNCH FOR SB

EA #
60016943
60010274
60008789
60011854
60006393
71000213
60011953
60011311
71000357
71000255
70007534
60016937
60015226

EA #
60011854
60008789
20088236
60006393
60011312
60010780
60012889
60011953

Bridle #
6943
0274
8789
1854
6393
0213
1953
1027
0357
255
7534
6937
5226

Bridle #
1854
8789
1030
6393
1312
780
2889
1953



Class 1 Prep A

Judge: Belinda Snooks

Writer:
Time
12:34
12:40
12:46

12:52
12:58

Class 13 and 13P Official &

Katherine Drake
Rider Name

Kristy Coad
Harriett Faulds YR

Sara Faulds

Kayla-Anne Pender

Pony Elementary 3.3

C Judge: Liz Coe

Writer:
Time

13:30

13:38

13:46
13:54
14:02

14:10

Katherine Drake
Rider Name

Helen Malcolm
Celia Conder-Lang

Rachel Deal
Mandy Parsons
Sharen White [Pony]

ARENA 2 [cont]

EA # Horse Name
GV TORETTO
KP ROYAL DOMINO

BRAEFOOT PARK
VUITTON

EPONA ALEEN
LUNCH

7100391

B Judge: Anita Schouten
Writer: Carol Toselli

EA #
7000945

7001090

7001545
7000945
7000501

Class 3 Unofficial Preliminary 1.1

C Judge: Sheelagh Beech

Writer:
Time
14:40
14:47
14:54

15:01
15:08

15:15

Karen Allen
Rider Name

Sue Ellis
Roderick Blair

Kate Travers

Vanessa Crow

Sara Faulds

EA #
7000146
7001091
7002513

Horse Name
CHAPELHOUSE
BANDIDO

NANDEWAR WORLD
WIDE WEB

DRAGON FIRE
LBA ZHIA

EVERGREEN
HULLABALOO

END LC to ARENA 3

Horse Name
HOZ
OSSIE OSSIE OSSIE

QUEENS PARK
ALEXANDRA

TOM

BRAEFOOT PARK
VUITTON

END

EA #

60008716

EA #
40018382

20090747

71000369
60004995
30047637

EA #

Bridle #
203
1312
1076

P8716

Bridle #
8382

2538

369
4995
P7637

Bridle #
0103
1111
1113

1311
1076



Class 6, 11 and 11P Unofficial 2.3 and Official and Pony 2.3

C Judge: Sue Bright E Judge: Sam Napier

Writer: Suanne Lawrene Writer: Tamara Smith

Time | Rider Name EA # Horse Name EA # Bridle #

9:00 Annie Fehlberg 7100258 ABSOLUTE [U] 60007917 7917
9:08 Katherine Drake 1021677 | WILARA GUNNEDAH [U] 40015877 5877
9:16 Natasha Faulkner 7000424 | CLEARVIEW ROYALE [U] 70007587 7587
9:24 Brigitta Lowe 7002416 STARSKI [U] 7026
9:32 Karen Allen 7000960 LEVANTE 60010780 780
9:40 Lynda Lonergan 7001237 | LE ROI 60011312 1312
9:48 Kim Morrow 7002588 MATAVIA ROHAN 20088236 1030
9:56 Pip Cooper 1017117 | A NIGHT SKYE 60012889 2889
10:04  Tricia Stagg 7001266 @ VALDIVIESO 71000260 0260

10:40 Tania Hay 7000556 | SHIPSTERN ALLSHOW (Pony) 60004234 P4234
10:48 | Mandy Parsons 7000945  LBA SABINE [Pony] 60007948 P7948
10:56 Lydia Jackson 7000285 WOODSDEN WIZARD (Pony) 71000201 0201
11:04 | Chloe Daun [YR] 1018403 A AHLAM ZAHRA [Pony] 60004693 P4693

Class 17P: Official Pony Advanced 5.3

C Judge: Sue Bright E Judge:

Writer: Suanne Lawrence Writer:

Time Rider Name EA # Horse Name EA # Bridle #
11:22 | Leanne Moore 7000333 SHELDENE BENALLEN (Pony) 30043226 3226

Class 14P: Official Pony Medium 4.1

C Judge: Sue Bright
Writer: Suanne Lawrence

E Judge:
Writer:

11:40 | Karina Lane

7001663 | WEMBLEYBROOK SERGIO [Pony]

60012571

2571




ARENA 3
Class 12, 12P Official 3.1.and Pony 3.1

C Judge: Sue Bright E Judge:

Writer: Suanne Lawrence Writer:

Time Rider Name EA # Horse Name EA # Bridle #
11:58 | Sharen White [Pony] 7000501  EVERGREEN HULLABALOO 30047637 P7637
12:06 Tania Hay 7000556 SHIPSTERN ALLSHOW [Pony] 60004234 P4234
12:14 | Celia Conder-Lang 7001090 NANDEWAR WORLD WIDE WEB 20090747 2538
12:22 Helen Malcolm 7000945 CHAPELHOUSE BANDIDO 40018382 8382
12:30 | Rachel Deal 7001545 = DRAGON FIRE 71000369 369
12:38  Tricia Stagg 7001266 VALDIVIESO 71000260 0260
12:46 | Mandy Parsons 7000945 | LBA ZHIA 60004995 4995
12:54 LUNCH

Class 16, 16P Official 5.1.and Pony 5.1

C Judge: Sue Bright E Judge: Sheelagh Beech Shadow Judge: Belinda Snooks
Writer: Trish Stagg Weriter: Lynda Lonergan Writer:

Time Rider Name EA # Horse Name EA # Bridle #
13:40 Leanne Moore 7000333 SHELDENE BENALLEN (Pony) 30043226 3226
13:48 | Amy Griffiths 7001695 | BELLINI 70007423 7423
13:56 | Lydia Lawrence 7000285 MALTEASER R 71000360 360
14:04 | Kerrie Swan Bates 7000115  SOUTHERN LIGHTS 71000111 111
14:12 END S Beech to ARENA 2

Class 23 FEI Grand Prix

C Judge: Sue Bright E Judge: Liz Coe

Writer: Trish Stagg Writer: Lynda Lonergan

Time  Rider Name EA # Horse Name EA # Bridle #
14:22 | Meegan Daun 7000824 | SIR ARCHIBALD 70007255 7255

14:32 AFTERNOON TEA



ARENA 3 [cont]

Class 15 AND 15P Official and Pony 4.3

C Judge: Liz Coe E Judge: Sue Bright

Writer: Lynda Lonergan Writer: Trish Stagg

Time  Rider Name EA # Horse Name EA #
14:50 | Karina Lane 7001663 A WEMBLEYBROOK SERGIO [Pony] 60012571
14:58 Lydia Lawrence 7000285 «MALTEASER R 71000360
15:06 | Amy Griffiths 7001695 | BELLINI 70007423
15:14 END

Class 21 EA Intermediate B

C Judge: Liz Coe E Judge: Sue Bright

Writer: Trish Stagg Writer: Karen Allen

Time  Rider Name EA # Horse Name EA #
15:24 | Karen Rycroft 7000538 | WILHELM OF XANTHE 70006976
15:33 END

Class 18 FEI Prix St George

C Judge: Liz Coe E Judge: Sue Bright Shadow Judge:
Writer: Trish Stagg Writer Karen Allen Belinda Snooks
Writer:

Time  Rider Name EA # Horse Name EA #
15:42  Alison Watson 7000488 | JUST VICTORY 70007419
15:51 Kerrie Swan Bates 7000115 SOUTHERN LIGHTS 71000111
16:00 | Sue Ellis 7000146 | LP MUSENDAN 30039255
16:09 END

dressageTAas

Bridle #
2571
360
7423

Bridle #
6976

Bridle #
7419
111
9255
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ATHLETE ANTI-DOPING INFORMATION

The Australian Sports Anti-Doping Authority (ASADA) is Australia’s driving force for pure performance in sport and aims to
protect Australia’s sporting integrity through the elimination of doping. ASADA deters the use of banned doping practices in
sport through education, testing, advocacy and coordination of Australia's anti-doping program. It is the organisation with
prime responsibility for implementation of the World Anti-Doping Code in Australia.

Athletes are advised to check the status of their existing and new medications every year due to possible changes in conditions
of use.

The WADA strict liability principle states the athlete is responsible for any substances detected, regardless of how they got
there.

Helpful websites/contacts: https://checksubstances.asada.gov.au ASADA

Check Your Substances

Check medications here using either brand names or active ingredients.

The Check Your Substances HOTLINE on 13 000 27232 (7 days 8am -8pm AEST) or dial internationally +61 2 6222 4200

http://www.ausport.gov.au/ais/nutrition/supplements The

Australian Institute of Sport Supplements Page

Supplements are subject to different manufacturing and labelling laws compared with medication and as such may be at risk of
containing a banned substance.

http://elearning.asada.gov.au ASADA
e-learning
Stay up-to-date with the latest developments and update your knowledge on testing protocols and rules

http://www.equestrian.org.au/clean-sport
Equestrian Australia Clean Sport
Information on Therapeutic Use Exemptions, checking your substances and supplements

http://www.equestrian.org.au/sites/default/files/EA%20AntiDoping%20Policy%202015.pdf The
Equestrian Australia Anti-Doping Policy
Effective from January 1%t 2015

For any human anti-doping enquiries or further information, please contact
Victoria Kahn (Sports Science/Sports Medicine Manager, Equestrian Australia) victoria.kahn@equestrian.org.au

Equestrian Australia (EA) condemns doping as fundamentally contrary to the spirit of sport. EA has an anti-doping policy in in
full compliance with the Federation Equestre Internationale (FEI), WADA and ASADA policies. All athletes and support personnel
should familiarise themselves with the anti-doping policy and should contact EA if they have any queries.



